ATTACHMENT D

AUTHORIZATION OF CHANGE IN SERVICES
CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS

CONTRACT: Uhland Road Improvements
CONSULTANT: Freese and Nichols, Inc.
AUTHORIZATION NO.: 4
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: September 5,2017
AUTHORIZATION DATE: September 7,2017

WORK TO BE ADDED TO OR DELETED FROM SCOPE OF SERVICES

Add: See details Attachment X — Scope of Services

Previous Change in Services:

# 1 ;May 7,2018; additional subconsultant services; $109,570

# 2 ; September 4, 2018; additional environmental services; $12,738

# 3 ; November 11, 2018; additional WL improvements along Uhland Road; $36,754

Previous contract amount: $836.481
Net increase/decrease in contract amount: $46,599
Revised contract amount: $883.080
Requested by:
% /%/‘/ Date: é { 5 { l T
_ Sign WM Sieuw | Bl

Printed name, t1tle

Approved by:

City OW Date: 07/0 b\ ,//‘/
By:

?Jcrk—“ﬁm)mbmms iy anu@er

Printed Name and Title

6/18/08



Attachment X — Scope of Services (Add)

Survey - Topographic survey required to re-stake ROW and permanent drainage easements and
add details of existing drainage features with benchmark elevation on headwall near the
proposed outfalls to the Blanco River to support TPWD permitting for construction. $9,792.

Project Management — Cover additional project management for extension of project duration for
11 months from March 2019 to January 2020. Includes time for TPWD Sand and Gravel Permit
coordination. $21,350.

Traffic Control Plan — Evaluate the feasibility/benefit of an additional phase of construction that
provides full road closure between the west jail driveway and the mobile home park east of the
jail. Update the quantities and cost estimate to reflect these changes. $3,555. (Requested at 90%)

Pavement Design — Revise the pavement section the show: 2” HMAC, 4” HMAC Ty B, 12” Flex
Base for County Road, River Road, and the roundabout area. Update the quantities and cost
estimate to reflect these changes. $4,556. (Requested at 90%)

Utilities — Add existing and proposed water, sewer, storm, and telecom lines as appropriate to all
roadway cross sections on approximately 79 sheets. $7,346. (New item)




6102/9L/S

£)00g\s}UsWN20Q\r6920\SI8SN\:0

Lo}
# = = - - - - - SINOH S92IAI9S [eldads [e}0]
3]0y 12aloig 3sel | eseud
SINOH [ejoL 196z19 AllIg ,_._Mwmmw ele] ydesor ejosejed zI 1adieg uay 99fojdwig
EERIERNERER S
9¢¢ = € 82 121 6} 89 = SINOH S¥JIAIBS d1seq [ej0]
89 %9 ¥ SUOII08S SS01) U0 S )
6¢ 3 8 sebuey) ubisaq JWUSWaAed| ¢
o€ 4 L SabuBy) UB|d [01U0D Oiell| ¥
g
66 g 8¢ 89 (syjuow | ) Uoljeulpioo) pue |Nd [BUORIPPY| 2
Aening piaid feuonippy| | ¥
310y 32aloid jsel | oseyd
SINOH [e30
HIejoL mhww_mm_“mo GMmeM( | uepiuyosy | Alsesuibug  |ieBeuepy joeloig aafojdwz

S92IAI3G dlSeq

umop>ealg 3S0J pajielaq
61-Repy-g1
¥ Juswpuswy - }93fo1d peoy puejyn
sodJely ues jo Ao

*oUu| ‘S|oYdIN pue asaald




